
Official Box Score - Final
Tennessee at Oregon
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 7

Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

Win: K. Pickens (2-0) Loss: Grein, L. (1-2) Save: None.

Tennessee 2 (5-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  S. Knight CF 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 G. Leach RF 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 E. Morrison C 3 0 0 0 1 2 9 1 0 3
25 E. Dodge 2B 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
27 T. Holley LF 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Al. Leach (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  E. Clarke 1B 2 0 0 1 1 2 6 0 0 1
5  M. Barnhart DP 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
15  M. Sims (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 S. Morgan (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  M. Rutan 3B 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  B. Faw SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
98 M. Butt (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 K. Pickens P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 21 2 2 2 8 6 21 8 0 7

BATTING

2B: Leach (off Grein); Dodge (off Grein).

TB: Leach 2; Dodge 2. 2-Out RBI: Clarke. KL: Morrison 2; Clarke; Barnhart 2.

Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Dodge. CS: Rutan.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Leach, Dodge 2, Clarke, Faw 2).

Oregon 0 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

11  Shaw, A. CF 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
0  Butler, E. (DP) RF 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
31  Harper, A. LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 McCoy, R. 1B 2 0 1 0 1 0 8 1 0 0
17  Legg, R. (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Jones, K. 2B 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
6  Flannery, K. 3B 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
1  Ho, T. (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Cox, E. C 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 2
13  Ma'ake, S. DP 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
5  Kresho, E. (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Amaral, A. SS 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 0
33 Grein, L. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
18  Sokolsky, E. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 21 0 3 0 4 9 21 10 0 4

BATTING

GDP: Jones. KL: Amaral.
Team RISP: 0-5.

BASERUNNING

CS: Butler [1].

FIELDING

PB: Cox.

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 K. Pickens (W) 7.0 3 0 0 4 9 25 21 115 75

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 4 9 25 21 115 75

WP: Pickens 2.

GO-FO: Pickens 4-5.

ORE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Grein, L. (L) 6.0 2 2 2 6 5 25 18 117 74

18  Sokolsky, E. 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 18 9

Totals 7.0 2 2 2 8 6 30 21 135 83

WP: Grein [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Sokolsky 0/1.

GO-FO: Grein 9-3; Sokolsky 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Ken Jones; 1B: Tonya Cash; 2B: ; 3B: Andrew Matson.

First Pitch:7:37. Duration:2:19.

Attendance:0

Weather:49 degrees

Weather: 49 degrees



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Tennessee at Oregon
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 7

Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

Tennessee starters:
2/cf/S. Knight; 55/rf/G. Leach; 22/c/E. Morrison; 25/2b/E. Dodge; 27/lf/T. Holley; 13/1b/E. Clarke; 5/dp/M. Barnhart; 21/3b/M. Rutan; 12/ss/B. Faw;

23/p/K. Pickens;

Oregon starters:
11/cf/Shaw, A.; 0/rf/Butler, E.; 31/lf/Harper, A.; 24/1b/McCoy, R.; 3/2b/Jones, K.; 6/3b/Flannery, K.; 21/c/Cox, E.; 13/dp/Ma'ake, S.; 4/ss/Amaral, A.;

33/p/Grein, L.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UT batting

S. Knight walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

S. Knight advanced to second on a wild pitch.

G. Leach reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 SSBBBF); S. Knight out at second ss unassisted, interference.

E. Morrison walked (3-1 BKBBB); G. Leach advanced to second.

E. Dodge reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); E. Morrison out at second 1b to ss; G. Leach advanced to
third.

E. Dodge stole second.

T. Holley walked (3-2 KKFBFFFFBBFB).

E. Clarke walked, RBI (3-2 SBSBBB); T. Holley advanced to second; E. Dodge advanced to third; G. Leach

scored.

M. Barnhart struck out looking (2-2 SBSFFBK).

Bottom of 1st - ORE batting

Shaw, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFS).

Butler, E. walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Butler, E. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

Harper, A. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 1 0 0 3

ORE 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UT batting

M. Rutan walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

B. Faw out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Rutan advanced to second.

M. Rutan out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

S. Knight grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - ORE batting

McCoy, R. walked (3-2 BBKKFFFBFFB).

Legg, R. pinch ran for McCoy, R..

Legg, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Jones, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Flannery, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Cox, E. lined out to 1b (0-2 SS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 0

ORE 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UT batting

McCoy, R. to 1b for Legg, R..

G. Leach flied out to rf (0-1 F).

E. Morrison struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK).

E. Dodge grounded out to p (1-2 KKBF).

Bottom of 3rd - ORE batting

Ma'ake, S. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Amaral, A. singled through the right side (2-2 SKBFB).

Shaw, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Amaral, A. advanced to second.

Butler, E. flied into double play rf to 2b to ss (0-0); Shaw, A. out on the play; Amaral, A. advanced to third.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 0

ORE 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UT batting

T. Holley grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK).

E. Clarke struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

M. Barnhart struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Bottom of 4th - ORE batting

Harper, A. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF).

McCoy, R. singled through the left side (0-1 K).

Jones, K. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); McCoy, R. out on the play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 0

ORE 0 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UT batting

M. Rutan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK).

B. Faw flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB).

S. Knight grounded out to ss (0-2 KFFFF).

Bottom of 5th - ORE batting

Flannery, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Cox, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFFBS).

Ma'ake, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 0

ORE 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UT batting

Butler, E. to dp.

Kresho, E. to rf for Ma'ake, S..

G. Leach doubled to center field (2-0 BB).

E. Morrison flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

E. Dodge doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); G. Leach scored.

T. Holley grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF); E. Dodge advanced to third.

E. Clarke struck out looking (0-2 KFFK).

Bottom of 6th - ORE batting

Al. Leach to lf for T. Holley.

Amaral, A. struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Shaw, A. grounded out to p (0-0).

Butler, E. walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Butler, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Harper, A. grounded out to p (3-2 BBFFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 1 2 0 1

ORE 0 0 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UT batting

M. Sims pinch hit for M. Barnhart.

M. Sims walked (3-2 BFBKBB).

S. Morgan pinch ran for M. Sims.

Sokolsky, E. to p for Grein, L..

M. Rutan grounded out to p (0-0); S. Morgan advanced to second.

M. Butt pinch hit for B. Faw.

S. Morgan advanced to third on a passed ball.

M. Butt walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

B. Faw to ss for M. Butt.

S. Knight grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF); B. Faw advanced to second.

G. Leach walked (3-0 BBBB).

E. Morrison struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Bottom of 7th - ORE batting

McCoy, R. flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK).

Jones, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Flannery, K. singled to shortstop (2-2 FBBKF).

Ho, T. pinch ran for Flannery, K..

Cox, E. popped up to 1b (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UT 0 0 0 3

ORE 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Tennessee at Oregon
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 7

Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

Tennessee starters:
2/cf/S. Knight; 55/rf/G. Leach; 22/c/E. Morrison; 25/2b/E. Dodge; 27/lf/T. Holley; 13/1b/E. Clarke; 5/dp/M. Barnhart; 21/3b/M. Rutan; 12/ss/B. Faw;

23/p/K. Pickens;

Oregon starters:
11/cf/Shaw, A.; 0/rf/Butler, E.; 31/lf/Harper, A.; 24/1b/McCoy, R.; 3/2b/Jones, K.; 6/3b/Flannery, K.; 21/c/Cox, E.; 13/dp/Ma'ake, S.; 4/ss/Amaral, A.;

33/p/Grein, L.;

Top of 1st - UT batting

S. Knight walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

S. Knight advanced to second on a wild pitch.

G. Leach reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 SSBBBF); S. Knight out at second ss unassisted, interference.

E. Morrison walked (3-1 BKBBB); G. Leach advanced to second.

E. Dodge reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); E. Morrison out at second 1b to ss; G. Leach advanced to third.

E. Dodge stole second.

T. Holley walked (3-2 KKFBFFFFBBFB).

E. Clarke walked, RBI (3-2 SBSBBB); T. Holley advanced to second; E. Dodge advanced to third; G. Leach scored.

M. Barnhart struck out looking (2-2 SBSFFBK).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 6th - UT batting

Butler, E. to dp.

Kresho, E. to rf for Ma'ake, S..

G. Leach doubled to center field (2-0 BB).

E. Morrison flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

E. Dodge doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); G. Leach scored.

T. Holley grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF); E. Dodge advanced to third.

E. Clarke struck out looking (0-2 KFFK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Tennessee at Oregon
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 7

Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

TENNESSEE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Sophia Knight cf 3 0 0 0

2 #55 Gabby Leach rf 3 2 1 0

3 #22 Elsa Morrison c 3 0 0 0

4 #25 Ella Dodge 2b 3 0 1 1

5 #10 Alannah Leach
#27 Taelyn Holley

lf 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #13 Emma Clarke 1b 2 0 0 1

7 #20 Saviya Morgan
#5 Meredith Barnhart
#15 McCall Sims

pr 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #21 Maddi Rutan 3b 2 0 0 0

9 #12 Bella Faw
#98 Makenzie Butt

ss 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 21 2 2 2
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 7

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 K. Pickens (W) 7.0 3 0 0 4 9 25 21 115 75

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 4 9 25 21 115 75

WP: Pickens 2.

GO-FO: Pickens 4-5.
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Tennessee at Oregon
2/7/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tennessee 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 7

Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

OREGON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #11 Shaw, Ayanna cf 2 0 0 0

2 #0 Elon Butler dp 1 0 0 0

3 #31 Harper, Amari lf 3 0 0 0

4 #24 McCoy, Rylee
#17 Legg, Regan

1b 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #3 Jones, Kaylynn 2b 3 0 0 0

6 #1 Taryn Ho
#6 Flannery, Katie

pr 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

7 #21 Cox, Emma c 3 0 0 0

8 #5 Kresho, Elyse
#13 Ma'ake, Stefini

rf 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #4 Addison Amaral ss 2 0 1 0

Totals 21 0 3 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 4

ORE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Grein, L. (L) 6.0 2 2 2 6 5 25 18 117 74
18  Sokolsky, E. 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 18 9

Totals 7.0 2 2 2 8 6 30 21 135 83

WP: Grein [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Sokolsky 0/1.

GO-FO: Grein 9-3; Sokolsky 2-0.
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